Totalling $540,200.36 from Municipal and Trust Accounts for the month ending 31 December 2025. 

COUNCIL DECISION  

Council Resolution Number: 260226.5 

Moved: Cr Campbell  Seconded: Cr Bradford 

That the cheques and electronic payments as per the attached schedules of accounts for payment 

totaling $540,200.36 (Five hundred and forty thousand, two hundred dollars and thirty-six cents) be 

accepted. 

Motion put and carried 5/0 

For: Cr Sutherland, Cr Bradford, Cr Campbell, Cr Curtin, Cr Fraser 

Against: Nil 

Next Item 

12.3 MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT – 31 JANUARY 2026 

Applicant: Shire of Perenjori

[...]

Totalling $440,941.39 from Municipal and Trust Accounts for the month ending 31 January 2026. 

COUNCIL DECISION  

Council Resolution Number: 260226.7 

Moved: Cr Fraser  Seconded: Cr Campbell 

That the cheques and electronic payments as per the attached schedules of accounts for payment 

totaling $440,941.39 (Four hundred and forty thousand, nine hundred and forty-one dollars and thirty-

nine cents) be accepted.  

Motion put and carried 5/0 

For: Cr Sutherland, Cr Bradford, Cr Campbell, Cr Curtin, Cr Fraser 

Against: Nil 

Next Item 

12.5 ANNUAL BUDGET REVIEW 2025-26 

Applicant: Shire of Perenjori 

File:

[...]

260226.30 

Moved: Cr Fraser  Seconded: Cr Campbell 

That Council endorse acceptance of a proposal received from 150Square for a major review and 

development of the combined Strategic Community Plan and Strategic Business Plan for a total of 

$8,200 (eight thousand, two hundred dollars).  

Motion put and carried 5/0 by Absolute Majority  

For: Cr Sutherland, Cr Bradford, Cr Campbell, Cr Curtin, Cr Fraser  

Against: Nil 

Minutes for the Ordinary Meeting of Council – 26 February 2026 

16.8 CONFIDENTIAL ITEM – WRITE-OFF OF OUTSTANDING DEBT

[...]

Cr Sutherland, Cr Bradford, Cr Campbell, Cr Curtin, Cr Fraser  

Against: Nil 

COUNCIL DECISION  

Council Resolution Number: 260226.33 

Moved: Cr Campbell  Seconded: Cr Bradford 

That Council authorises the write-off of Sundry Debtor 80933, totalling $4,720.83 (four thousand, seven 

hundred and twenty dollars and eighty three cents). 

Motion put and carried 5/0 by Absolute Majority  

For: Cr Sutherland, Cr Bradford, Cr Campbell, Cr Curtin, Cr Fraser 

Against: Nil 

16.9 CONFIDENTIAL ITEM – CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER PERFORMANCE APPRAISAL  

Applicant: